
2015-2016 School Year 
May 26, 2016 

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement GHS Munoz, Christina FACS Teacher 5/20/16 
Retirement 

 
RS Schreffler, Dianne Special Education Teacher 5/20/16 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation  

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation GHS Aguirre, Guadalupe Special Education Teacher 5/20/16 
Resignation GMS Aldaz, Donna Physical Education Teacher 5/20/16 
Resignation GHS Hart, Valerie Language Arts Teacher 5/20/16 
Resignation Nursing Dept. Lyseight-Pennon, Cynthia Nurse 5/20/16 
Resignation CHM Morales, Damaris Art Teacher 4/29/16 
Resignation RS Nunez, Jacqueline Special Education Teacher 5/20/16 
Resignation LL Perdomo-Ucles, Bertrand 3rd Grade Teacher 5/20/16 
Resignation AVEC Rodden, Maria Eva Math Teacher 5/20/16 
Resignation GHS Scott, Priscilla Culinary Arts Teacher 5/20/16 
Resignation GHS Willard, Morgan Science Teacher 5/20/16 

 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Rescinded Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation 
Rescinded 

CHM Morales, Damaris Art Teacher 4/29/16 p.m. 

 
 

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation LL Apodaca, Jeremy Custodian 4/28/16 
Resignation CHS Fernandez, Maria Custodian 5/6/16 
Resignation VE Garcia, Carmen Custodian 5/13/16 
Resignation PP Lizarraga, Johnny Custodian 5/20/16 
Resignation Technology Lozano, Marcos Computer Technician 5/4/16 
Resignation SNP 

Warehouse 
Nevarez, Felipe SNP Warehouseman 6/3/16 

Resignation LL Rios, Bernice Special Education Instructional Assistant 5/20/16 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Submitted By, 
 

     _____________________________________ 
                                                          Barbara A. Browder, Executive Associate Superintendent, HR   
 

_____________________________________ 
     Date                                                                                 

 
             Accepted and Approved, 

 
                                     _______________________________________ 
                                                                      Efren Yturralde, Superintendent 
        

          ________________________________________ 
              Date    EY/BAB:lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	4/29/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Rescinded Resignation
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	4/29/16 p.m.
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	4/28/16
	5/6/16
	5/13/16
	5/20/16
	5/4/16
	6/3/16
	5/20/16

