2015-2016 School Year May 26, 2016

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Retirement	GHS	Munoz, Christina	FACS Teacher	5/20/16
Retirement	RS	Schreffler, Dianne	Special Education Teacher	5/20/16

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	GHS	Aguirre, Guadalupe	Special Education Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	GMS	Aldaz, Donna	Physical Education Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	GHS	Hart, Valerie	Language Arts Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	Nursing Dept.	Lyseight-Pennon, Cynthia	Nurse	5/20/16
Resignation	CHM	Morales, Damaris	Art Teacher	4/29/16
Resignation	RS	Nunez, Jacqueline	Special Education Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	LL	Perdomo-Ucles, Bertrand	3 rd Grade Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	AVEC	Rodden, Maria Eva	Math Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	GHS	Scott, Priscilla	Culinary Arts Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	GHS	Willard, Morgan	Science Teacher	5/20/16

CERTIFIED STAFF-Rescinded Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	CHM	Morales, Damaris	Art Teacher	4/29/16 p.m.
Rescinded				

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site			
Resignation	LL	Apodaca, Jeremy	Custodian	4/28/16
Resignation	CHS	Fernandez, Maria	Custodian	5/6/16
Resignation	VE	Garcia, Carmen	Custodian	5/13/16
Resignation	PP	Lizarraga, Johnny	Custodian	5/20/16
Resignation	Technology	Lozano, Marcos	Computer Technician	5/4/16
Resignation	SNP Warehouse	Nevarez, Felipe	SNP Warehouseman	6/3/16
Resignation	LL	Rios, Bernice	Special Education Instructional Assistant	5/20/16

	Submitted By,
	Barbara A. Browder, Executive Associate Superintendent, HR
	Date
	Accepted and Approved,
	Efren Yturralde, Superintendent
EY/BAB:lg	Date